City of Fairbanks Finance Committee Meeting AGENDA

Tuesday, January 17, 2023, from 7:00 a.m. - 8:30 a.m. in the Council Chambers

- 1. Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 2, Article II, Section 2-118 Work Session and Council Committees and Section 2-118.1 Council Finance Committee
- 2. Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 54 Procurement
- 3. Ordinance Authorizing Lease of City-Owned Real Property to Yukon Quest International LTD
- 4. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Participate in the Fairbanks North Star Borough (FNSB) Air Quality Improvement Program Replacement Program for 1424 Moore Street
- 5. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for a FFY2022 Staffing For Adequate fire & Emergency Response (SAFER) Grant
- 6. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2023 State Homeland Security Program
- 7. Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FFY2022 Assistance to Firefighters Grant (AFG)
- 8. Ordinance Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to apply for funds from the United States Department of Transportation for the Rebuilding American Infrastructure With Sustainability and Equity (RAISE) Discretionary Grant Program
- 9. Finance Committee Members Comments
- 10. Adjourn [Next Finance Committee Meeting: **February 7, 2023**]